
 

                                                         

  FOUR WEEKS AT A GLANCE: DECEMBER 5 – JANUARY 2 
Events scheduled at: OST-Oblate School of Theology; BTC-Benson Theological Center (Main Building) 

WTC –Whitley Theological Center; Marian Mission Hall, Rock House, Morell Hall,  
PGC- Pat Guidon Center 

 

Thurs., Dec. 5  Final Exams 
 President’s Christmas Lunch, 12pm-1:30pm, Tymen Hall 
 Daily Mass, 12:10pm, Immaculate Conception Chapel, Fr. Billy Morell, OMI 
  

Fri., Dec. 6  Final Exams 
 Daily Mass, 12:10pm, Immaculate Conception Chapel, Fr. Ron Rolheiser, OMI 
 PBK Christmas Party, 4pm-11pm, WTC 101-102 
 Encuentro Matrimonial, 7pm-9pm, Marian Mission Hall 

Sat., Dec. 7  Organizing Institute (COPS/METRO), 9am-5pm, WTC 100-102  
 Santa Rosa de Lima ACTS CORE, 8am-12pm, Rock House 
 Anchor Ministries, 9:30am-6pm, Marian Mission Hall 

Sun., Dec. 8  OST Sunday Liturgy, 10am Immaculate Conception Chapel, Fr. Warren Brown, OMI 
 Grace Avenue Church, 6:00am-2:30pm, WTC 
 Miracle Study Center, 8:30am-12:30pm, Marian Mission Hall 
 Koinonia Ministry, 2pm-9:30pm, Marian Mission Hall 

 
Mon., Dec. 9  Daily Mass, 12:10pm, St. Joseph Chapel, Msgr. Jeremiah McCarthy 

 Grupo Renacer, 6pm-9pm, Rock House 
 Gloria a Dios en el Cielo, la Tierra y en mi Vida | Retiro Ignaciano, 6:30pm-9pm, Morell Hall 

 
Tues., Dec. 10  Daily Mass, 12:10pm, St. Joseph Chapel 

 Eric Carson, 6:30pm-9pm, Rock House 
 Gloria a Dios en el Cielo, la Tierra y en mi Vida | Retiro Ignaciano, 6:30pm-9pm, Morell Hall 

Wed., Dec. 11  Daily Mass, 12:10pm, St. Joseph Chapel, Fr. Ron Rolheiser, OMI 
 MLPAA, 9:30am-9pm, WTC 101-102 
 Renovacion Carismatica, 5:30pm-10pm, Marian Mission Hall 
 AA Group, 6:30pm-8:30pm, Rock House 
 Gloria a Dios en el Cielo, la Tierra y en mi Vida | Retiro Ignaciano, 6:30pm-9pm, Morell Hall 

Thurs., Dec 12  OST School, Library, and Administrative Offices Closed- Our Lady of Guadalupe 

Fri., Dec. 13  Daily Mass, 12:10pm, St. Joseph Chapel 



 ACTS Spiritual Companion, 8am-5pm, Tymen Hall 
 Archdiocese of San Antonio, 8am-4:30pm, Marian Mission Hall 
 ACTS Closing Retreat, 11am-1pm, BTC Lounge 
 Encuentro Matrimonial, 6pm-8:30pm, Rock House 

Sat., Dec. 14  Wedding, 7am-12pm, WTC 100-102 
 ACTS Spiritual Companion, 8am-5pm, Tymen Hall 
 St. Rose of Lima ACTS Group, 8am-12pm, Marian Mission Hall 
 ACTS Closing Retreat, 11am-1pm, BTC Lounge 
 Private Event, 12pm-9:30pm, Marian Mission Hall 

 
Sun., Dec. 15  OST Sunday Liturgy, 10am Immaculate Conception Chapel, Fr. Ken Hannon, OMI 

 Grace Avenue Church, 6am-2:30pm, WTC 
 Miracle Study Center, 8:30am-12:30pm, Marian Mission Hall 
 ACTS Spiritual Companion, 8am-1pm,Tymen Hall 
 ACTS Closing Retreat, 11am-1pm, BTC Lounge 
 Catholic Committee on GS, 1pm-4pm, Marian Mission Hall 

 
Mon., Dec. 16  Daily Mass, 12:10pm St. Joseph Chapel 

 Grupo Renacer, 6pm-9pm, Rock House 
 

Tues., Dec. 17  Daily Mass, 12:10pm, St. Joseph Chapel, Fr. Daniel Renaud, OMI 
 Eric Carson, 6:30pm-9pm, Rock House 
 Scared Seasons: An Advent Retreat on Eco-Spirituality, 6:30pm-7:30pm, Online 

 
Wed., Dec. 18  Daily Mass, 12:10pm, St. Joseph Chapel 

 Credit Human Event, 8am-5pm, WTC 108 
 Scared Seasons: An Advent Retreat on Eco-Spirituality, 6:30pm-7:30pm, Online 
 AA Group, 7pm-8pm, Rock House 

 
Thurs., Dec. 19  Daily Mass, 12:10pm, St. Joseph Chapel, Fr. Ron Rolheiser, OMI 

 Scared Seasons: An Advent Retreat on Eco-Spirituality, 6:30pm-7:30pm, Online 
 

Fri., Dec. 20  Daily Mass, 12:10pm, St. Joseph Chapel 
 Un Diario Con Jesus, 7pm-9pm, Rock House 

 
Sat., Dec. 21  No Events 

Sun., Dec. 22  OST Sunday Liturgy, 10am Immaculate Conception Chapel, Fr. Bryan Silva, OMI 
 Grace Avenue Church, 6am-2:30pm, WTC 
 Miracle Study Center, 8:30am-12:30pm, Marian Mission Hall 
  

Mon., Dec. 23  Daily Mass, St. Joseph Chapel 
 Grupo Renacer, 6pm-9pm, Rock House 

Tues., Dec. 24  Dec. 24- Jan. 2nd. OST School, Library, and Business Office CLOSED for Christmas and New 
Year’s Holiday 

 OST Christmas Prelude at 8:20pm; Vigil at 9pm Immaculate Conception Chapel, Fr. Warren Brown, 
OMI 

Wed., Dec. 25  Merry Christmas! 
 OST Christmas Mass, 10 am Immaculate Conception Chapel, Fr. Ken Hannon, OMI 
 Dec. 24-Jan 1: NO Daily Mass  

Thurs., Dec. 26  No Events 

Fri., Dec. 27  No Events 

Sat., Dec. 28  No Events 

Sun., Dec. 29  OST Sunday Liturgy, 10am Immaculate Conception Chapel, Fr. Ken Hannon, OMI 
 Grace Avenue Church, 6am-2:30pm, WTC 
 Miracle Study Center, 8:30am-12:30pm, Marian Mission Hall 
  



Mon., Dec. 30  Grupo Renacer, 6pm-9pm, Rock House 

Tues., Dec. 31  Eric Carson, 6:30pm-9pm, Rock House 

Jan. 1  Happy New Year! 
 AA Group, 6:30pm-8:30pm, Rock House 

Jan. 2  No Events 

 
Visit the OST website at https://oblateschooloftheology.eventbrite.com for information on the OST events listed 
below. 

2024 Save the Date 
 

 December 24-January 1: OST School, Library, and Business Office CLOSED for 
Christmas and New Year's Holiday.  
 

2025 Save the Dates  

 January 24: Sankofa Institute Christian Unity Service, 7pm-9pm, Immaculate Conception 
Chapel 

 January 25: Sankofa Institute Come Taste and See Conference, 10am-3pm, Morell 
Hall/Online 
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